

## TOWN OF DILLON TOWN COUNCIL

## **REGULAR MEETING**

## Town Hall Council Chambers Immediately after the Adjournment of Town Council's First Meeting Tuesday, April 17, 2018

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Citizen Comments Citizens are asked to limit their comments to five (5) minutes. Council will take comments into consideration and will not engage in dialogue or make decisions at this time.
- 4. Council Appointment
  - Mayor Pro Tem
- 5. <u>Consideration of Ordinance No. 02-18, Series of 2018</u>
  First Reading to Set the Public Hearing Date

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 16 OF THE DILLON MUNICPAL CODE REGARDING MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USES IN THE MIXED USE (MU) ZONE DISTRICT

- 6. Consideration of Resolution No. 25-18, Series of 2018
  A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON,
  COLORADO, DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FOR THE TOWN'S
  BANKING AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
- 7. Consideration of Resolution No. 26-18, Series of 2018

  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH BROWNS HILL ENGINEERING AND CONTROLS FOR THE 2018 WATER TREATMENT PLANT GENERATOR PROJECT; AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE TOWN OFFICERS TO SIGN THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

Town of Dillon 275 Lake Dillon Drive Post Office Box 8 Dillon, CO 80435 Town of Dillon Town Council Regular Meeting Agenda April 17, 2018 Page 2

- 8. <u>Amphitheater Update</u>
- 9. Town Manager's Update
- 10. Mayor's Update
- 11. Council Member Comments
- 12. Adjourn

<u>Liquor License Approvals</u>

Thank You Notes